ASSIGNED, Sec. Misc. Rec. Vol. 2 Page 684

## \*APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT

## To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

1.	Paul S. Corriga	n			
,		(Name of ann)	licant)		
of	Canyonville (Po	ostoffice)	, County of	Douglas	,
State of .	0regon	, do hereby ma	ke application for	r a permit to ap	propriate the
following	g described public waters	of the State of Oregon, s	ubject to existing	g rights:	
If	the applicant is a corpor	ation, give date and place	e of incorporation		
1.	The source of the propo		(N	Name of stream)	ributary
<b></b>	thereof	, a tributary of .	South Umpqua	River	•
	The amount of water w				•6
	et per second. 9.5 sec.	(If water is to be used from mo	re than one source, give	quantity from each)	
3.	The use to which the w	ater is to be applied is 7 07' W. 3742.3 feet	Power, Irrigat rigation, power, mining,		tic. estic supplies, etc.)
4.	The point of diversion is	12' W. 4544.3 feet is locatedft.			om the Sec.
corner o	f 1, 2, 11 and 12 (Section or su				
•••••	(1	If preferable, give distance and be	earing to Sec. Cor.)		
	(If there are more than one	points of diversion, each must be	described. Use separat	e sheet if necessary)	
	No. 1 SW1 of NE	1 4			
being w	ithin the $\frac{\text{No. 2. SE}_{4}^{1}}{\text{(Give sm. }}$	f nw <u>1</u>	of Sec	2, <i>Tp</i>	<b>31</b> S
R. 5 W	(Give sm., W. M., in the control of	allest legal subdivision)  nounts, of Douglas		,	(No. N. or S.)
(14)	" No 1 1) i t.c	•h		Ditch 1000	ft.
5.	TheNo. 2 Pipe p, terminating in the Pip	line	to be	Pipe line 15	00_ft
in langth	tamminating in the Dit	ch $SE_4$ of $NW_4$	of Con 9	(No. mile	s or feet) 31 S
R	, W. M., the prop	osed location being show:	n throughout on t	the accompanyin	g map.
	The name of the ditch, o				
••••		DESCRIPTION OF	` WORKS		
Diverge	N WODES				
	N Works—  (a) Height of dam 8	of sol language	on ton 40	44-7	andh at Last.
	(a) Height of dam8				
25	'feet; material to be	e used and charact er of	construction	Timber Crib	concrete, masonry
rock and br	asteway Overflow ush, timber crib, etc., wasteway ov	er or around dam)	-0-A		
(	b) Description of headga	te Timber.	concrete, etc., number ar	nd size of openings)	

\* A different form of application is provided where storage works are contemplated. These forms can be secured without charge, together with instructions, by addressing the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon.

<b>A.</b>	<b>~</b>		D	T
LIANAL	SYSTEM	OK.	PIPE	IINH

_				feet; grade		
thousand feet.	ei, aepin oj	water		feet, grade		jeet jan per on
(b) At		miles	from head	lgate: width on top (d	it water line).	
	feet; wid	th on botte	om	feet; dep	th of water	feet
rade	fe	et fall per	one thousa	and feet.		
		_		size at intake,3	•0in.;	size at750
t. from intake.	<u>3</u> 4	in.; size	at place	of use3	in.; difference	e in elevation between
ntake and place	of use,	85	ft. Is	grade uniform?	No	Estimated capacity
0.1	sec. ft.					
		LLOWING	INFOR	MATION WHERE T	HE WATER IS	S USED FOR
RRIGATION—				. 5		
				rea of		
maiiest iegai sui	Township	Range	Section	Forty-acre Tract	Number Acre to be Irrigate	
	31 S	5 W	2	SE <sup>1</sup> of NW <sup>1</sup>	5.0	<u> </u>
-				OL. OT III.		
		•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••				
		•••••				
		(If r	nore space rec	quired, attach separate sheet	······	<del></del>
(a) Char	racter of so	il Loa	m.	•••••		
(b) Kind	of crops re	aised Ve	getables		•••••	
Power or Minin				25		
		-		veloped13		
				power 9.5		sec. ft.
			,	feet.		
(d) 1		•	_	ans of which the power	er is to be deve	loped
		ne and G			1	
•				SE <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> of NW (Legal subdivision	4 0 )	f Sec
Tp. 31 S	S.)	(No. E. or W	.)			
				stream? Yes (Yes or No) wint of return Canyo	<b>)</b>	
O.E.4O		S	ec	, Tp	N. or S.) and running	(No E. or W.) Machinery
(h)	ne use to i	wnich pow	er is to be	appuea is		

MUNICIPAL SUPPLY—								
11. To supply the city of								
County, having a presen	nt population of							
(Name of) and an estimated population of								
(Answer questions 12, 13, 14, and 15 in all cases)								
12. Estimated cost of proposed works, \$ 300	00							
	re July 1st, 1930							
14. Construction work will be completed on a								
15. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before July 1st, 1932								
	Paul S. Corrigan							
	(Name of applicant)							
	Canyonville, Ore.							
Signed in the presence of us as witnesses:								
(1) M. C. Bowker	Roseburg, Ore.							
(2) H. L. Eppstein	(Address of witness)							
(Name)	(Address of witness) No. 2 is to be used for irrigation and domestic							
purposes. All water used for power will	be returned to Canyon Creek within 1000 ft. from No. 1 & 2. Water will used for irrigation from							
WAIV	E R							
The right acquired for the under Application No. 13356, shall be, is subsequent in right and time to any approat points above on Canyon Creek and an Un River, for irrigation and domestic purpose purposes. The State Engineer is hereby a in his permit issued hereunder.  Dated this 16th day of April	appropriation of water for power development s deemed to be, and is hereby expressly made opriations of water which may hereafter be made nnamed Tributary, tributaries of South Umpaua ses or storage for irrigation and domestic authorized to so limit this appropriation							
	Paul S. Corrigan Signature of Applicant.							
	Signature of Applicant.							
STATE OF OREGON, ss.								
County of Marion,								
	oregoing application, together with the accompanying							
maps and data, and return the same for								
	ance of fees.							
	cation must be returned to the State Engineer, with							
corrections on or before May 3rd, 1930								
WITNESS my hand this								

Rhea Luper HB

STATE ENGINEER

Application		No. 13356
Parmit	No	9601

The right granted for appropriation of water for power

TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS OF THE STATE

	WATER	S OF THE STATE OF OREGON	is hereby expressly made sub- sequent in right and time to any appropriations of water which may				
	Division No	District No					
		ent was first receive ute Engineer at Sal		domestic purposes or for storage for irrigation and domestic purposes			
	gon, on the 31st	t day of March	•				
	192.30 , at 8:00	o'clock <sup>A</sup> •					
	Returned to appl	licant:					
	Corrected applic	cation received:					
	Approved:						
	June 1	6, 1930					
	Recorded in l	book No 32	of				
,	Permits on page	9601					
	RHEA	LUPER					
	16 p. 396 e. \$17.75	STATE EN	GINEER				
STATE OF OREGON, )		PERMIT					
subject to the following lim	nitations and condi	itions:		nd do hereby grant the same,			
-				an be applied to beneficial use			
water users, from 9.5 sthereof	sec. ft. from C	anyon Creek and South Umpqua Ri	0.1 sec	in case of rotation with other  . ft. from a Tributary  ion and Domestic			
If for irrigation, this	appropriation sha	ll be limited to $\frac{1}{8}$	0th	of one cubic foot per			
second or its equivalent for	each acre irrigate	ed and shall be subj	ect to su	ch reasonable rotation system			
as may be ordered by the p	roper state officer	:					
The priority date of	this permit is	March 31, 1930					
Actual construction	work shall begin o	n or before June	16, 19	and shall			
October 1, 1932 Extended		_	ed on or	before			
	of the water to the die Oct. 1, 1934	he proposed use sha	ll be made	e on or before			
				, 192.30			
				STATE ENGINEER.			
Permits for power developmen of annual fees as provided in section	it are subject to the limi n 5803, Oregon Laws.	tation of franchise as prov	viaea in sect	ion 5728, Oregon Laws, and the payment			